PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Impact Science & Technology, Inc.	10/14/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ITT Manufacturing Enterprises, LLC	
Street Address:	1105 North Market Street	
Internal Address:	Suite 1300	
City:	Wilmington	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19801	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11265584
Patent Number:	6950536
Patent Number:	6757408

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (301)762-4056

 Phone:
 301/424-3640

 Email:
 pam@usiplaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Patrick J. Finnan - ESF, LLC
Address Line 1: 1901 Research Blvd.

Address Line 2: Suite 400

Address Line 4: Rockville, MARYLAND 20850

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2801.0001M

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Patrick J. Finnan

Total Attachments: 3

source=2801.0001M - Impact Science#page1.tif source=2801.0001M - Impact Science#page2.tif source=2801.0001M - Impact Science#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 027072 FRAME: 0896

D \$120.00 11265584

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This Patent Assignment ("Assignment") is by and between IMPACT SCIENCE

& TECHNOLOGY, INC., a New Hampshire corporation having an address of 85

Northwest Boulevard, Nashua, New Hampshire 03063 (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR"), and

ITT MANUFACTURING ENTERPRISES LLC, a Delaware limited liability

company having an address of 1105 North Market Street, Suite 1300, Wilmington, DE

19801 (hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE").

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable

consideration paid by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR, the receipt and sufficiency of which

are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey

unto ASSIGNEE its entire right, title, and interest in and to the patents and patent

applications listed in the attached Schedule A (collectively, the "Patent Properties"), and

including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations, substitutions, reissues, extensions,

and renewals of the Patent Properties and any and all patents which may be granted

therefore (and the right to apply for any of the foregoing) in the United States and its

territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries; all rights to causes of action

and remedies related thereto (including, without limitation, the right to sue for past,

present, or future infringement, misappropriation, or violation of rights related to the

foregoing); and any and all other rights and interests arising out of, in connection with, or

in relation to the Patent Properties.

[Signature page follows.]

Es

Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 027072 FRAME: 0897 The above-named ASSIGNOR has caused this Assignment to be executed effective as of the date shown below:

ASSIGNOR:

IMPACT SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY, WC.

Sond TOSEPH G NANIEL

IIS: TREASURER

Date: /0/14/11

Accepted and agreed to:

ASSIGNEE:

ITT MANUFACTURING ENTERPRISES LLC

Name: Wolfgang Caser

Its: Vice President & Patent Counsel

Date: 14. October 2011

Page 2 of 3 by

PATENT REEL: 027072 FRAME: 0898

Schedule A

Patent Properties

U.S. Patent Applications

ITT Ref.	Application No.	Filing Date	Inventor(s)	Title
D-HW-0002	11/265,584	11/02/2005	Houvener et al.	Multi-User Stereoscopic 3-D Panoramic Vision System and Method

U.S. Patents

ITT Ref.	Patent No.	Issue Date	Inventor(s)	Title
D-HW-0003	6,950,536	9/27/2005	Houvener	High Volume Mobile Identity Verification System and Method Using Tiered Biometric Analysis
D-HW-0004	6,757,408	6/29/2004	Houvener	Quality Assurance and Training System for High Volume Mobile Identity Verification System and Method

5189774_LDOC

RECORDED: 10/17/2011

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 027072 FRAME: 0899